

AMENDMENT #1

OFFERED IN THE SENATE
TO: CSSB 24(L&C)

BY SENATOR KAUFMAN

1 Page 1, lines 4 - 5:

2 Delete "relating to the taxation of electronic smoking products and vapor
3 products;"

4
5 Page 7, line 9:

6 Delete "43.50.850 - 43.50.900"

7 Insert "43.50.850 - 43.50.870"

8
9 Page 8, lines 6 - 11:

10 Delete all material.

11
12 Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.

13
14 Page 10, line 15:

15 Delete "Licensing, and Tax"

16 Insert "and Licensing"

17
18 Page 10, line 16, through page 11, line 15:

19 Delete all material.

20
21 Page 11, line 16:

22 Delete "Sec. 43.50.860"

23 Insert "Sec. 43.50.850"

1

2 Page 11, line 23, following "faith;":

3 Insert "or"

4

5 Page 11, line 25:

6 Delete "; or"

7 Insert "."

8

9 Page 11, line 26:

10 Delete all material.

11

12 Page 12, line 1:

13 Delete "(1)"

14

15 Page 12, lines 1 - 2:

16 Delete "; and"

17 Insert "."

18

19 Page 12, line 3:

20 Delete all material.

21

22 Page 12, line 20, through page 13, line 5:

23 Delete all material.

24

25 Page 13, line 6:

26 Delete "Sec. 43.50.880"

27 Insert "Sec. 43.50.860"

28

29 Page 13, lines 14 - 15:

30 Delete "authorized by law to possess electronic smoking products not taxed under this
31 chapter"

1

2 Page 13, lines 24 - 25:

3 Delete "authorized by law to possess electronic smoking products not taxed under this
4 chapter"

5

6 Page 13, line 27:

7 Delete ", "

8 Insert "and"

9

10 Page 13, lines 28 - 29:

11 Delete ", and the tax imposed on the electronic smoking product under this chapter has
12 been paid"

13

14 Page 14, line 31, through page 15, line 3:

15 Delete all material.

16

17 Page 15, line 4:

18 Delete "Sec. 43.50.885"

19 Insert "Sec. 43.50.870"

20

21 Page 15, line 19, through page 16, line 8:

22 Delete all material.

23

24 Page 16, lines 11 - 12:

25 Delete all material.

26

27 Renumber the following paragraphs accordingly.

28

29 Page 21, line 9:

30 Delete "sec. 24"

31 Insert "sec. 23"

1

2 Page 23, line 22:

3 Delete "sec. 18"

4 Insert "sec. 17"

5

6 Page 23, line 23:

7 Delete "AS 43.50.880"

8 Insert "AS 43.50.860"

9 Delete "sec. 19"

10 Insert "sec. 18"

11

12 Page 23, line 24:

13 Delete "sec. 26"

14 Insert "sec. 25"

15

16 Page 23, line 25:

17 Delete "16, 19, and 25"

18 Insert "18, and 24"

19

20 Page 23, line 26:

21 Delete "sec. 29"

22 Insert "sec. 28"